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KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY 
 

 

UPGRADING WORKS, REHABILITATION, SPOT IMPROVEMENT, GRAVELLING 

AND CONSTRUCTION OF STRUCTURES FOR THE FY 2025/2026 

Reference is made to the Tender Notice that appeared in the Star Newspaper dated 2nd October, 

2025 and the Long Advert dated 21st October, 2025. 

Interested Bidders are requested to note the following clarifications to the Tender Notice as 

follows; 

1. The Pre-Tender Site Visit Date is as given in the Long Advert and Tender Documents with 

the scheduled time being 10.00 am for all the respective projects in Lot 1, Lot 2, Lot 3 & 

Lot 4. Interested Bidders should note that the assembly time is 10.00 am at the Respective 

Regional Offices. 

2. The Submission and Opening Date is as given in the Long Advert and Tender Documents 

with the scheduled time being 11.00 am for all the respective projects in Lot 1, Lot 2, Lot 

3 & Lot 4. Interested Bidders should note that the closing time shall be at 11.00am for all 

the respective tenders. 

3. The Location for the Tender for Chepkorio Township – Kaplimo – Kisaina Road, Tender 

No. RWC 759 under Lot 2 is Elgeyo Marakwet and NOT West Pokot as given in the Long 

Advertisement. 

4. The Location for the Tender for Gacharage - Kagongo- St. Angela Secondary School Road, 

Tender No. RWC 791 under Lot 3 is Kiambu and NOT Murangá as given in the Long 

Advertisement. 

5. Tender Documents for Lot 1 were/are available on the KeRRA website as of 21st October, 

2025. 

6. All interested bidders are required to continually check the Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

website: www.kerra.go.ke for any tender addendums or clarifications that may arise before 

submission date. 

7. Bidders with enquiries are encouraged to do so vide the email address 

procurementhq@kerra.go.ke.  

8. All other information as pertaining to the tenders remains the same. 

Deputy Director (Supply Chain Management) 

For: DIRECTOR GENERAL 

TENDER NOTICE 
  

CLARIFICATION NO. 1 
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ADDRESSES FOR TENDERS & REGIONAL OFFICE/ SITE VISIT ASSEMBLY POINT 

S/NO. REGION ADDRESS 

1)  Baringo 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

Baringo Regional Office, 

Ministry of Public Works Building 

Along Iten Kabarnet Road. 

P.o Box 274, KABARNET. 

Eng. Odero 

Tel. 0722310778 

E-Mail: baringo@kerra.go.ke 

2)  Bomet  

Kenya Rural Roads Authority, 

Bomet Regional Office 

P.O. Box 180 - 20400, BOMET. 

Eng. Nyamota 

Mobile No. 0725529076 

E-Mail Address: bomet@kerra.go.ke  

3)  Bungoma 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

Bungoma Regional Office 

Webuye Malaba Road, Kanduyi Junction. 

Eng. Omondi 

Mobile No. 0722993760 

P.o Box 763, BUNGOMA. 

4)  Busia 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

Busia Regional Office 

P.O. Box 470-50400, Busia. 

Eng. Jared Omondi 

Tel: 0722993760 

E-Mail Address: busia@kerra.go.ke 

5)  Elgeyo Marakwet  

Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

Elgeiyo Marakwet Regional Office, 

Public Works Offices, Elgeiyo Markwet, 

P.o Box 233-30700, ITEN. 

Eng. Rono 

Mobile No. 0723310453 

E-Mail: keiyomarakwet@kerra.go.ke 

6)  Embu 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority, 

Embu Regional Office, 

Embu-Majimbo, 

P.o Box 29, EMBU. 

Eng. Machira 

Mobile No. 0718799717 

E-Mail Address: embu@kerra.go.ke 

7)  Homabay 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

Homabay Regional Office, 

P.O Box 550-40300, Kenya. 

Eng. Ogogo, 

Mobile : +254 0703908051 

Email : homabay@kerra.go.ke 

8)  Kajiado 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority, 

Kajiado Regional Office 

P.O. Box 64 – 01100, KAJIADO. 

Eng. Mugambi 

mailto:bomet@kerra.go.ke
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Mobile No. 0722730803 

E-Mail Address: kajiado@kerra.go.ke  

9)  Kericho  

Kenya Rural Roads Authority, 

Kericho Regional Office 

P.O. Box 534 KERICHO. 

Eng. Gibson Nyamota 

Mobile No. 0725529076 

E-Mail Address: kericho@kerra.go.ke  

10)  Kiambu 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

Kiambu Regional Office,  

P.O Box 700-00900, KIAMBU. 

ENG. Joseph Irungu, 

Mobile No. 0722826793 

E-Mail Address: Kiambu@kerra.go.ke 

11)  Kirinyaga 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

Kirinyaga Regional Office, 

Kerugoya – Kagio – Kutus, Junction, 

P.o Box 390, KERUGOYA. 

Eng. Murage 

Mobile No. 0722801088 

E-Mail Address: kirinyaga@kerra.go.ke 

12)  Kisii 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

Kisii Regional Office, 

Kisii-Kilgoris Road 

P.o Box 1084-40200. 

Eng. Nyariki 

Mobile No. 0726957897 

E-Mail Address:kisii@kerra.go.ke 

13)  Kisumu  

Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

Kisumu Regional Office, 

Mmboleo Along Kisumu -Kamega Highway 

P.o Box 1448-40100, Kisumu. 

Eng. Ochieng’ 

Mobile No. 0722660557 

E-Mail Address:kisumu@kerra.go.ke 

14)  Kitui 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

Kitui Regional Office, 

Public WorksCamp, 

Along Kitui Kibwezi Road 

P.o Box 41-90200, KITUI. 

Eng. Mwanzia 

Mobile No. 0712953899 

E-Mail: kitui@kerra.go.ke 

15)  Kwale 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority, 
Kwale Regional Office 

P.O. Box 139-80403, Kwale. 

Eng. Dominic Kundu 

Mobile No. 0723658485 

E-Mail Address:  kwale@kerra.go.ke  

mailto:kajiado@kerra.go.ke
mailto:kericho@kerra.go.ke
mailto:Kiambu@kerra.go.ke
mailto:kirinyaga@kerra.go.ke
mailto:kisii@kerra.go.ke
mailto:kisumu@kerra.go.ke
mailto:%20kwale@kerra.go.ke
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16)  Machakos 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority, 

Machakos Regional Office 

P.O. Box 874-90100, MACHAKOS 

Eng. Zipporah Kabata  

Mobile No. 0721832570 

Eng. E-Mail Address: machakos@kerra.go.ke 

17)  Makueni 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

Makueni Regional Office, 

Off Makindu Road, Wote 

P.o Box 87-90300, MAKUENI. 

Eng. Ndunda 

Mobile No. 0722745129 

E-Mail.: makueni@kerra.go.ke 

18)  Meru 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

Meru Regional Office, 

Public Works Offices,  

Off Mwendatu Road, Rururing’u, 

Eng. Akwiri 

Mobile No. 0711593390 

E-Mail.rmmeru@kerra.go.ke 

19)  Migori 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority, 

Migori Regional Office 

P.O. Box 164, SUNA, MIGORI 

Eng. Michoma 

Mobile No. 0722471634 

E-Mail Address: migori@kerra.go.ke   

20)  Mombasa 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority, 

Migori Regional Office 

P.O. Box 164, SUNA, MIGORI 

Eng. Kendagor 

Mobile No. 0722471634 

E-Mail Address: mombasa@kerra.go.ke   

21)  Murang`a 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority, 

Murang’a Regional Office 

P.O. Box 633, MURANG’A 

Eng. Wanjohi 

Mobile No. 0729874704 

E-Mail Address: murang’a@kerra.go.ke   

22)  Nakuru  

Kenya Rural Roads Authority, 

Nakuru Regional Office 

P.O. Box 17791-20100, Nakuru. 

Eng. Laban Ngigi 

Tel: 0722212185 

E-Mail Address: nakuru@kerra.go.ke 

23)  Nandi 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority, 

Nandi Regional Office 

P.O. Box 87-30300. KAPSABET. 

Eng. Januaries Kimilu 

Mobile No. 0722428945 

E-Mail Address: nandi@kerra.go.ke  

24)  Narok Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

mailto:machakos@kerra.go.ke
mailto:migori@kerra.go.ke
mailto:mombasa@kerra.go.ke
mailto:migori@kerra.go.ke
mailto:nandi@kerra.go.ke
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Narok Regional Office, 

Opposite County Government Offices, 

P.o Box 398-20500, NAROK. 

Eng. Karembu 

Mobile No. 0723088534 

E-Mail: narok@kerra.go.ke 

25)  Nyandarua 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority, 

Nyandarua Regional Office 

Along Gilgil -Nyahururu rd. 

P.O. Box 82-20300, . 

Eng. Mburu 

Mobile No.0721254742 

E-Mail Address: nyandarua@kerra.go.ke 

26)  Siaya 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority, 

Siaya Regional Office 

P.O. Box 141-40600, SIAYA. 

Eng. Ochieng 

Mobile No. 0722660557  

E-Mail Address: siaya@kerra.go.ke  

27)  Tharaka Nithi 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

Tharaka Nithi Regional Office 

Chuka Public Works Camp, 

P.o Box 345-60400, CHUKA. 

Eng. Machira 

Mobile No. 0718799717 

E-Mail:rmtn@kerra.go.ke 

28)  Trans Nzoia 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority, 

Trans Nzoia Regional Office 

P.O. Box 135-30200, KITALE 

Eng. Moses Chelangá 

Tel: 0724706430 

E-Mail Address: transnzoia@kerra.go.ke 

29)  Uasin Gishu 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

Uasin Gishu Regional Office 

P.O. Box 2708-30100, ELDORET. 

Eng. Chelangá 

Tel: 0724706430 

E-Mail Address: uasingishu@kerra.go.ke  

30)  West Pokot 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

West Pokot Regional Office 

Ministry of Public Works Yard, 

Opposite Water Resource Management Authority (WARMA), 

Along Makutano Kapenguria Road. 

P.0. Box 302-30600, KAPENGURIA. 

Tel: 0723310453 

E-Mail: pokotcentralengineer@yahoo.com 
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